b) Govt undertaking/PSU are exempted from payment of EMD/TDC 
subject to request and approval 

NIL 

iii) Transaction Fee 
 Note: Vendors registered with IREL for the subject item can 
get the access to online e-tender only after remitting 
Transaction fee by NEFT in favour of MSTC Limited, Kolkata. 

₹1180/-  (Rupees One thousand one hundred and eighty only)  which is 
inclusive of GST 
Note: 
Please note that vendors will have the access to online e-tender only after 
Transaction fee is paid vide RTGS/NEFT or through Online payment. In 
order to provide competitive bidding it has been decided that transaction